Terms and Conditions for Sims Mortgages' Healthy Living Offer

1. Eligibility:

- This offer is open to all residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 and over.
- The offer is available exclusively to new clients of Sims Financial Services Ltd.

2. Offer Description:

- Participants can select a fitness facility for their membership, including gyms, studios, and online fitness programs, excluding international gyms.
- To participate, complete the form on our website at simsmortgages.co.uk/offer or call 0330 223 4973 and provide the necessary details.

3. Coverage of Membership Costs:

- Sims Mortgages will cover gym membership costs for up to 6 months.
- This coverage is applicable when the client's insurance policy or mortgage application is successfully processed and goes live.
- Coverage applies regardless of whether the client uses Sims Mortgages for Mortgage Advice or Protection Advice.

4. Offer Period:

- The offer is valid from 1 January 2024 until 1 August 2024.
- Sims Mortgage reserves the right to extend, modify, or cancel the offer after this date, subject to company discretion.

5. Payment Process:

• Sims Mortgage will pay the gym membership costs directly upon successfully processing the client's mortgage or insurance policy.

6. Partners and Facilities:

• The offer currently partners with specific health and fitness providers, including Stay Well Health, Movement Personal Training, Alter Rock, Gracie Barra, Tone Zone, and Fearons Gym & Boxing.

- The list of partners is subject to change, and updates will be communicated on the website as they occur.
- 7. General Conditions:
 - There are no cash or alternative prizes available.
 - This offer cannot be used with other Sims Mortgages promotions.
- 8. Data Privacy:
 - All personal data provided will be handled and stored following Sims Mortgages' Customer Privacy Policy, which is available on our website.
- 9. Acceptance of Terms:
 - Participation in this offer constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.